ETC
Echo Power Control Series
Unison Echo Relay Panel Mains Feed
1
Type(s)
Project
Date
Notes

	- Preset and sequence programming and playback
	- Individual channel control
•	 Built-in Ethernet port
	- Advanced control of relays over streaming ACN (sACN)
	- Web UI for configuration and management
•	 Measured energy usage reporting per branch circuit
•	 Available 0–10 V, contact input, and DALI control cards
•	 Local control via UI or manual override per circuit�
•	 UL924 Listed emergency control bypass with load shedding
ETC
Echo Power Control Series
Unison Echo Relay Panel Mains Feed
2
O R D E R I N G  I N F O R M A T I O N
MODEL DESCRIPTION
ERP-24R1-24B1-ML1P Echo Relay Panel with 24 1-pole relays, 24 1-pole breakers, 120/240 V 1P 3W+G main lug input
ERP-24R1-24B1-ML3P Echo Relay Panel with 24 1-pole relays, 24 1-pole breakers, 120/208 V 3P 4W+G main lug input
ERP-24R1-29B1-ML3P Echo Relay Panel with 24 1-pole relays, 29 1-pole breakers, 120/208 V 3P 4W+G main lug input
ERP-12R1-12B1-ML3P Echo Relay Panel with 12 1-pole relays, 12 1-pole breakers, 120/208 V 3P 4W+G main lug input
ERP-12R2-12B2-ML3P Echo Relay Panel with 12 2-pole relays, 12 2-pole breakers, 120/208 V 3P 4W+G main lug input
Note: For non-standard model numbering see page 5
Door Options
ERP-FMD Flush-mount door for 120 V Echo Relay Panel
ERP-SMD Surface-mount door for 120 V Echo Relay Panel
Main Breaker Options
ERP-100A-3P 10kA MCB Unison Echo Relay Panel main circuit breaker option kit; 120/208 V 3 pole 100 A breaker with 10 kA SCCR rating
ERP-200A-3P 10kA MCB Unison Echo Relay Panel main circuit breaker option kit; 120/208 V 3 pole 200 A breaker with 10 kA SCCR rating
ERP-200A-3P 22kA MCB Unison Echo Relay Panel main circuit breaker option kit; 120/208 V 3 pole 200 A breaker with 22 kA SCCR rating
ERP-200A-3P 42kA MCB Unison Echo Relay Panel main circuit breaker option kit; 120/208 V 3 pole 200 A breaker with 42 kA SCCR rating
ERP-100A-2P 22kA MCB Unison Echo Relay Panel main circuit breaker option kit; 120/240 V 2 pole 100 A breaker with 22 kA SCCR rating
ERP-200A-2P 22kA MCB Unison Echo Relay Panel main circuit breaker option kit; 120/240 V 2 pole 200 A breaker with 22 kA SCCR rating
Accessories
ERP-DIM 300 W Phase-Adaptive Dimmer (DA)
ERP-DIM-MLV 300 W Forward-Phase Dimmer (DM)
ERP-LVD 0–10 V Dimming Control Option Card

6
O R D E R I N G  I N F O R M A T I O N
Non-Standard Model Numbering
BASE
MODEL
300 W P-A
DIMMERS
300 W MLV
DIMMERS
1-POLE
RELAY
2-POLE
RELAYS
3-POLE
RELAYS
1-POLE
BREAKER
2-POLE
BREAKERS
3-POLE
BREAKERS
MODEL # ERP- #DA/ #DM/ #R1/ #R2/ #R3 -#B1/ #B2/ #B3
MAX QTY 1 24 24 24 12 8 29 14 9
Note: If GFCI breakers are required, substitute “-#GB1”or “-#GB2 (3-pole GFCI breakers are not supported). GFCI breakers cannot be used to feed dimmers.
Power and Control Options
FEED TYPE PHASE LOW VOLTAGE
DIMMING
CONTACT INPUT RIDETHRU
OPTION
MODEL # -ML (default), -MCBX/Y/ 3P (default), 1P -LVD, -DALI -CI -RTO
NOTES X - MCB amp rating
Y - MCB SCCR
3P - 120/208 4W+G
1P - 120/240 3W+G
1 per panel, either
-LVD or -DALI
1 per panel 1 per panel
EXAMPLES:
ERP-12R1/6R2-12B1/6B2-ML1P
Single-phase 120/240 V panel with main lugs, twelve 20 A single-pole relays, six 20 A double-pole relays, twelve 20 A single-pole breakers, and
six 20 A double-pole breakers
ERP-10R2-10B2-MCB200/22/3P
Three-phase 120/208 V panel with a 200 A, 22 kA SCCR main circuit breaker, ten 20 A double-pole relays, and ten 20 A double-pole breakers
ERP-8DA/6DM/10R1-29B1-MCB200/42/3P-LVD-CI-RTO
Three-phase 120/208 V panel with a 200 A, 42 kA SCCR main circuit breaker, eight 300 W phase-adaptive dimmers, six 300 W MLV forward-
phase dimmers, ten 20 A single-pole relays, twenty-nine single-pole breakers, a 0–10 V Control Option Card, a Contact Input Option Card, and
a RideThru Option
Main Circuit Breaker (optional)
Relays and Dimmers:
Branch circuit breakers:
•	 29 available positions per panel
	- 30-position panel with one positiond dedicated to control processor power
•	 Feed up to 24 total relays and dimmers
	- Multiple relays or dimmers can be fed from a single breaker
	- Dimmers require single-pole breakers
	- Relays require breakers with a matching quantity of poles
•	 15 A or 20 A GFCI options for 1- or 2-pole relays
•	 Breaker positions may be used to provide hot power circuits up to 20 A
•	 Support for three-phase (4W+G) or single-phase (3W+G) subfeed of a secondary panel up to 100 A
Option Cards:
•	 �Two slots for 0–10 V Dimming Control, DALI Control, and
Contact Input Option Cards
	- Maximum two of the above Option Cards per panel
	- Each Option Card provides 24 control circuits
	- �Each group of 24 control circuits may be assigned to a
single low voltage dimming control option card (0–10 V
or DALI) and/or to a Contact Input Option Card
•	 �RideThru Option mounts behind the control processor (one
per panel)
ERP Option Card Combinations
0–10 V CARD -
0–10 V CARD CONTACT CARD
DALI CARD -